
St. Anne’s Parent Club 
November 6, 2023



Put God First
Holy and merciful God,

Look lovingly on this group gathered here. During this meeting, as we discuss and plan events important to this 
school, help us to be guided by your Spirit. 

May we be wise in our discernment, balanced in our judgment, fair in our decision, and visionary in our planning.

Though we may, at times, have differing views, may we listen to one another and be guided by our common goals.

May we always be mindful in our words and actions of what is best for all children.

We ask all this through Christ our Lord,

Amen.



Introduction of the Board
Katie Pruden- President

Kristen Bosworth- Vice President

Kelly Grischott- Secretary

Adriana Lewis- Treasurer

Michelle Keegan- Head Room Parent

Mayra Frymire- Mentor Family Coordinator



Mission Statement
St. Anne’s School is a Christ-centered community dedicated to 

forming disciples who are nurtured within the parish, educated in the school, 
and sent forth to live Jesus’ Gospel message. 



Operating Norms
● Meetings will start and end on time
● Presume positive intentions
● Side conversations should be kept to a minimum
● Be kind and open to ideas and input
● Ideas, input, and questions should be student driven and pertain to Parent 

Club activities



Parent Club Purpose
● The purpose of St. Anne's Parent Club is to bring about a partnership 

between home and the school. 
● The Parent Club seeks to create a collaborative and positive culture 

between parents, teachers, and administration. 
● The Parent Club works to advance projects beneficial to the Catholic 

education of all children who attend St. Anne's Catholic School. 
● The Parent Club aims to promote, publicize, and actively participate in 

school and parish activities.  
● The Parent Club assists the school by providing for the needs of the 

school through volunteers opportunities.



Principal’s Report
Monday, November 6
● Circle of Grace instruction begins and should finish by Thanksgiving break.
● First day of second trimester. Shorts are not allowed during the second trimester.

Monday, November 6-Monday, November 13
● STAR testing happening in classes to provide updated data at conferences.

○ This test is outside our benchmark testing periods (Fall, Winter, Spring).
Thursday, November 9
● Thanksgiving luncheon

Friday, November 10
● No School
● Report Cards released



Principal’s Report
Tuesday, November 14-Thursday, November 16
● Noon Dismissal
● Parent teacher conferences

Monday, November 20-Friday, November 24
● Thanksgiving Vacation

Wednesday, November 29
● Trimester 1 awards

Thursday, November 30
● Parade of Lights

Wednesday, December 20
● Pageant at 7:00



Principal’s Report
Thursday, December 21
● Class parties. Please no gifts for individual students.

Friday, December 22
● Noon dismissal

Monday, December 25-Friday, January 5 
● Christmas vacation

Monday, January 15
● No School

Monday, January 16-Friday, February 2
● Winter benchmark STAR testing

Saturday, January 20
● Crab Feed



Agenda● SAC Report

● Petal Report

● Upcoming Events

○ Thanksgiving Luncheon

○ Parade of Lights

○ Christmas Pageant

○ Christmas Celebration and Parties

○ Adopt A Family Coordinator Needed and Book Fair Coordinator Needed ASAP

Next Meeting: January 22, 2024


